## Avon Lake City School District Special Board of Education Meeting Avon Lake High School L.A.K.E. Center



## **OCTOBER 29, 2018**

| welcome   |  |
|---|--|
| A. <u>Call to Order</u>   |  |
| B. <u>Roll Call</u>   |  |
| C. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>  |  |
| *VISITORS/PUBLIC PARTICIPATION  |  |
| A. Reception and Recognition of Visitors/Public Participation   |  |
| ADDENDUM  |  |
| A. <u>Approval to Add Addendum, if Applicable</u>   |  |
| LIAISON REPORTS/INFORMAL BOARD DISCUSSION   |  |
| TREASURER'S CONSENT ITEMS   |  |
| A. Service Contract with Heartspring  |  |
| B. Agreement with The Educational Service Center of Northeast Ohio – Achievement Centers for Children with<br>Autism School |  |
| TREASURER'S DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEM  |  |
| A. Approve the 5-Year Forecast  |  |
| TREASURER'S DISCUSSION ONLY   |  |
| SUPERINTENDENT'S CONSENT ITEMS  |  |
| SUPERINTENDENT'S DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS  |  |
| SUPERINTENDENT'S DISCUSSION ONLY  |  |
| ANY OTHER ITEMS TO COME BEFORE THE BOARD  |  |
| ADJOURNMENT   |  |
| kas   |  |
|   |  |

Next Regular Meeting will be held on November 6, 2018, 6:30 p.m. Avon Lake High School L.A.K.E. Center

The mission of the Avon Lake City Schools, a district committed to personalized educational excellence, is to challenge all students and develop their individual goals through community partnerships, resources and technologies which will produce responsible and compassionate citizens.